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Question 1:  I would like to know the stock size of seedlings to be planted on this contract please.  
 
Answer 1:  The attached spreadsheet contains the information requested.  

 
 

 
Question 2:  

I have a question about the 48-hour grace period (capacity) process. The "external guidance" 
document reads that "The 48-hour grace period is ONLY available to BCTS planting 
contractors".   
 

     Does this mean that I have to have another BCTS contract in order for the grace period to 
     apply?   If we do not have other BCTS work, but a different (non-BCTS) contract gets awarded 
     before this one opens, do we still get the 48 hour grace period to confirm capacity?  

 
Answer 2           The 48-hour grace period applies to all BCTS planting contract solicitations, regardless of  

what contracts are currently held with any ministry or division. The successful contractor 
on planting contracts, will have 48 hours grace, to confirm capacity. 

 
Question 3:  I have another question about this project.  The Tender Price Schedule lists 4 criteria/sections  

for payment, but I can't tell how these prices relate to the actual units listed on the B1.  I don't  
see any common naming that would allow me to know what price I am bidding for what  
unit. Can you please clarify. 

 
Answer 3:  The Treatment column in the Schedule B1 links to the description of work in the payment 

table in Schedule B. 
 

 


